## COUNTY OF

## Inyo

## Proclamation

PROCLAMATION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF INYO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA HONORING CARL DENNETT INYO COUNTY 2016 EMS PROVIDER OF THE YEAR

Whereas, the Inyo County Emergency Medical Care Committee, dedicated to the preservation and improvement of the local EMS program throughout Inyo County, created the Annual EMS Provider of the Year Award; and

Whereas, the Inyo County Board of Supervisors strongly supports the efforts of its EMS providers throughout Inyo County and is pleased to join with the other members of our Community in honoring the brave men and women who volunteer their time to help keep their loved ones, friends, neighbors, and our visitors safe in times of emergencies; and

Whereas, Carl Dennett joined the Southern Inyo Fire Protection District in August of 2011; and Whereas, Carl serves as Administrative Chief, Head EMT, holds an Advanced EMT certification, responds to fire calls as a firefighter and is a lead instructor in training new EMT recruits; and

Whereas, Carl is committed to his role as a volunteer to his community, who as a leader in the Department sacrifices much of his personal time to the Department when others are not available, who as the Administrative Chief looks after the piles of paperwork and ensures that the Department is following the multitudes of rules and regulations, and recruits within the community for new volunteers; and

Whereas, Carl is an integral member of the Southern Inyo Fire Protection District who motivates through example and who has earned the respect of his fellow volunteers.

Now, Therefore, Be It Proclaimed, this 17<sup>th</sup> day of May 2016, that the Inyo County Board of Supervisors in recognition of the dedicated service Carl Dennett has given to the Southern Inyo Fire Protection District, is proud to join with the Emergency Medical Care Committee in honoring Carl Dennett as an Inyo County 2016 EMS Provider of the Year and extends its congratulations, heartfelt appreciation and thanks to Carl Dennett, for his dedication and personal commitment to the citizens of Inyo County and commends him on being a shining example of what it means to be a Volunteer.

Chairperson, Jeff Griffiths, Second District Supervisor









